OP \$40.00 4444358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM362189

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLEARLOGX INC.		10/21/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H2O INNOVATION INC.	
Street Address:	330, Saint-Vallier Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 340	
City:	Quebec City, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1K 9C5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4444358	CLEARLOGX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723672002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972.367.2001

Email: tmdocketing@cclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey G. Degenfelder
Address Line 1: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 802334
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCLRX.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey G. Degenfelder
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey G. Degenfelder/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment #2 - Clearlogx to H2O Innovations 2015 10 21#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0592

900344129

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment Agreement is made the 21st day of October 2015, by CLEARLOGX INC., a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at 9911 E. Ida Place, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 ("**Assignor**") and H₂O INNOVATION INC., a Canada corporation, having its registered office located at 330, Saint-Vallier Street East, Suite 340, Quebec City, Quebec, Canada, G1K 9C5 ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Registered Trademark"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CLEARLOGX	4,444,358	December 3, 2013

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all rights of Assignor in the Registered Trademark, including all property, right, title and interest in and to the Registered Trademark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Registered Trademark as part of the entire business to which the Registered Trademark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. 1060; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, the successor of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Registered Trademark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said Registered Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all Assignor's rights in the Registered Trademark, including all property, right, title, and interest in and to the Registered Trademark, the common law rights therein, the goodwill associated with the business in which the Registered Trademark is used, and the right to recover for past infringements thereof; and to collect any royalty thereof; to hold the same unto Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment Agreement through its duly authorized officers on the date and year first written above.

CLEARLOGX INC.

By:

Gregg McLeod
President

By:

Mary Marwelli
Vice President

TRADEMARKA AG

TRADEMARKAN REEL: 005667 FRAME:

RECORDED: 11/12/2015